
Location wise Northern region state-wise installed capacity as on 31/10/2023

Grand Total

Total

State Ownership/Sector
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Thermal

RESLignite

Renewable

Chandigarh

1 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

2 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 64.05 64.050.00

3 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

Total of Chandigarh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 64.05 64.050.00

Delhi

4 STATE SECTOR 0.00 2100.40 0.00 2100.40 0.000.00 0.00 2100.400.00

5 PVT SECTOR 0.00 108.00 0.00 108.00 0.000.00 320.41 428.410.00

Total of Delhi 0.00 2208.40 0.00 2208.40 0.000.00 320.41 2528.810.00

Haryana

6 STATE SECTOR 2510.00 0.00 0.00 2510.00 0.000.00 69.30 2579.300.00

7 PVT SECTOR 1320.00 0.00 0.00 1320.00 0.000.00 1487.45 2807.450.00

8 CENTRAL SECTOR 1500.00 431.59 0.00 1931.59 0.000.00 5.00 1936.590.00

Total of Haryana 5330.00 431.59 0.00 5761.59 0.000.00 1561.75 7323.340.00

Himachal Pradesh

9 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00888.00 256.61 1144.610.00

10 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002109.00 834.85 2943.850.00

11 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.007266.02 0.00 7266.020.00

Total of Himachal Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0010263.02 1091.46 11354.480.00

Jammu and Kashmir

12 STATE SECTOR 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00 0.001110.00 97.18 1382.180.00

13 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 119.23 119.230.00

14 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002250.00 0.00 2250.000.00

Total of Jammu and Kashmir 0.00 175.00 0.00 175.00 0.003360.00 216.41 3751.410.00

Ladakh

15 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 40.99 40.990.00

16 PVT SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 7.80 7.800.00

17 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0089.00 0.00 89.000.00

Total of Ladakh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0089.00 48.79 137.790.00

Punjab

18 STATE SECTOR 1760.00 0.00 0.00 1760.00 0.00941.00 127.80 2828.800.00

19 PVT SECTOR 3920.00 0.00 0.00 3920.00 0.000.00 1842.70 5762.700.00

20 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00155.30 0.00 155.300.00

Total of Punjab 5680.00 0.00 0.00 5680.00 0.001096.30 1970.50 8746.800.00

Rajasthan

21 STATE SECTOR 7580.00 603.50 0.00 8433.50 0.00411.00 23.85 8868.35250.00

22 PVT SECTOR 1620.00 0.00 0.00 2700.00 0.000.00 23063.71 25763.711080.00

23 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 419.33 0.00 669.33 1180.000.00 344.00 2193.33250.00

Total of Rajasthan 9200.00 1022.83 0.00 11802.83 1180.00411.00 23431.56 36825.391580.00

Uttar Pradesh

24 STATE SECTOR 5815.00 0.00 0.00 5815.00 0.00501.60 49.10 6365.700.00

25 PVT SECTOR 6810.00 0.00 0.00 6810.00 0.000.00 4822.17 11632.170.00

26 CENTRAL SECTOR 11450.00 1493.14 0.00 12943.14 440.000.00 30.00 13413.140.00

Total of Uttar Pradesh 24075.00 1493.14 0.00 25568.14 440.00501.60 4901.27 31411.010.00

Uttarakhand

27 STATE SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001372.15 72.37 1444.520.00

28 PVT SECTOR 0.00 664.00 0.00 664.00 0.00829.00 861.72 2354.720.00

29 CENTRAL SECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.001774.20 0.00 1774.200.00

Total of Uttarakhand 0.00 664.00 0.00 664.00 0.003975.35 934.09 5573.440.00

Northern
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30 STATE SECTOR 17665.00 2878.90 0.00 20793.90 0.005223.75 737.20 26754.85250.00

31 PVT SECTOR 13670.00 772.00 0.00 15522.00 0.002938.00 33424.09 51884.091080.00

32 CENTRAL SECTOR 12950.00 2344.06 0.00 15544.06 1620.0011534.52 379.00 29077.58250.00

Total of Northern 44285.00 5994.96 0.00 51859.96 1620.0019696.27 34540.29 107716.521580.00
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